
DENVER BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS 

Meeting Date : May 11, 2011 Board Item: V-A-7 

CHANGE ORDER NO.2 WITH ASLAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
FOR THE LAMAR PUMP STATION RENOVATIONS 

CONTRACT 12963A 

o Action by Consent o Action o Information 

On July 27, 2010, the Contract for pump replacement and renovations at the Lamar Pump Station was 
awarded to Asian Construction , Inc. The Contract scope includes replacement of the motor control center 
electrical equipment, pumps, motors, telemetry equipment, sump pumps and valves. 

Change Order No. 2 includes repairs to the underg round vault structure which were identified as being 
needed after construction began. In addition, modifications to the electrical equipment layout and design 
are required based on information obtained from Xcel Energy and the contract-required Short Circuit 
Study. The amount of this Change Order is $46,800.00, and no extension of contract time is warranted . 

The Minority and Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) goal established for this project is 5% participation. 
To date, Brannan Construction Company achieved 5.13% MWBE participation. 

The 2011 Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) (MPC 2DB0298) not include sufficient funds for this work, which 
will be added by variance as shown below. 

RECOMMENDATION 
It is recommended the Board approve Change Order No. 2 to Contract 12963A in the amount of 
$46,800.00 to Asian Construction , Inc. for the Lamar Pump Station renovations. 

Budget Considerations Master Plan Code(s): 2DB0298 
o Budgeted Item 0 Unbudgeted Item 0 Funds transferred from another project: 

u 1get n ormation B d I f 
2011 Budget 
Amount Requested This Item 
YTD Expenditures 
Additional Expenditures AntiCipated 
Revised 2011 Estimate 
Variance Required 

Approvals : 

?//~/& 
L . Robert J. ~ey r"" Director 0 ngmeenng 

$ 777364.00 
$ 46,800.00 
$ 355,616.00 

: 421,748.00 
824164.00 

$ 46800.00 


